Daughter) twice or thrice on phone but after then employer does not give her permission to 

talk with her family and the employer is not allowing her to go back to home (Jalpaiguri, West 

Bengal).”  

Now her Family (Husband and Daughter) wants Reema Oraon to return home with arrears 

of her salary of 17 months which amounts to Rs. 1,31,000/- (Rupees One lakh thirty-one 

thousand only) 

Further, 3 days before, i.e., on 2nd September, 2024, PB team visited the Employer’s house at 

CR Park and spoke to Reema Oraon personally, who stated that she wants to go back home 

and take treatment for her neck’s lump, however, the employer denied to release her and pay